Oceania
of which:

Australia

Fiji

New Zealand
French Oceania
Papua New Guinea
Cocos (Keeling) Islands
Nauru .

Norfolk Island
Tokelau

Nive

Cook Islands
Solomon Islands
Kinbati

Pitcaim Island
Tonga

Westemn Samoa
Vanuatu

New Caledonia

U.S. Minor Outlying Islands

South America

of which:

Guyana
Falidand Islands (Malvinas)
Argentina
Bolivia

Brazil

Chile

Colombia
Ecuador .
French Guyana
Paraguay

Peru

Surinam
Uruguay
Venezuela

Source: Statistics Canada

2,294,891

15,267
0
123,258
22,680
1,192,857
160,416
138,190
85,234
143

466
86,046
86
11,243
458,017

Customs Basis

Thousands of C$
1989 1990
892,156 995,283
653,571 766,564
15,319 11,348
216,729 213,634
0 0
512 106
1 0
219 123
95 118

390 388
0 165
37 1
28 52
0 0
0 2
0 0
13 o}
0 7
3,606 1,102
3 72
1,023 324
258 273
347 1,001
2,496,419 2,198,479
19,997 24578
0 0
133,259 139,724
7,060 22,855
1,130,616 798,710
174,813 180,015
157,083 132,198
107,162 147,976
0 36
665 1,212
89,859 128,085
124 324
79,103 45,427
596,672 577,330

18

Canadian Merchandise Imports

1991
883,160

670,116
16,339
194,597
0

138

0

S

1,915,096

30,831
0
130,157
5,067
705,971
183,458
135,700
149,587
40

137
71,456
406
20,678
481,563

720,647

130,886
108,008

813
85,240

20,589
334,819

1,347,724
1,065925
23425
254288

2,541

-
oa—-oo

-

88

107
2,022,778

152,182
0
116,139
10,331
791,191
209,189
172,072
130,613
0

1,145
64,054
50
24,381
351,434

Policy Staff (CPE)



